

www.dtco.vdo.com

DTCO[®] SmartLink and VDO Driver APP

The smart solution for the DTCO®

With the new DTCO[®] SmartLink solution the DTCO[®] 2.0a is able to connect via Bluetooth immediately with the newest common Smartphone.

With it we offer users the possibility to use modern user guidance in many different ways inside daily driving operation.

The DTCO® SmartLink mainly consists of a Bluetooth module plugged in the front interface and the "VDO Driver App", which realises the functions on the Smartphone via graphical user interface. Now plug the DTCO® SmartLink simply in the front interface of the DTCO® 2.0a and enter the printed Bluetooth-PIN in the Smartphone.

All required handles are shown in an easy understandable leaflet, which is enclosed to the DTCO® Smart-Link. The QR-Code with link is printed on the package and leaflet and directs the user easily to our website. There you can find further instructions and the latest version of the VDO Driver App. All what you need is an actual Smartphone with Android operating system version 2.3x or 4.x, Internet access and our DTCO[®] SmartLink.

Then download via Smartphone from our website the VDO Driver App and install it on your Smartphone. And now you are ready to use this new function.

Functions:

- DTCO[®] Display on the Smartphone
- Visualisation of the VDO-Counter Data
- Visualisation of Break-/Rest Time
- Next Break planning
- Remote Control of the DTCO®
- Calendar function
- TIS-Web[®] Messaging





DTCO[®] SmartLink and VDO Driver APP

The smart solution for the DTCO®

VDO Driver APP for Smartphone

As soon the driver has installed the VDO Driver APP, following functions will be available:

• VDO Counter Menu

In connection with DTCO[®] 2.0a the driver is able to see VDO Counter information like remaining drive time or breaks and rest times in a graphical way.

• Remote Control for the DTCO®

With it the operation of the DTCO[®] can be done via Smartphone; Print outs can be chosen by so called Hot Keys directly from the Smartphone.

Calendar function

With display of all driver card activities. With it all stored information on your card are no more a secret for you, in case they are on the DTCO[®].

For customers, who already use TIS-Web[®] Messaging, there is the same functionality like mentioned above and additional Messaging-function as TIS-Web[®] Fleet App.

These and more further ideas for Smartphones are deducible via $\ensuremath{\mathsf{DTCO}}\xspace^{\$}$ SmartLink.

** Please take into account, that the DTCO[®] SmartLink will be available from first quarter 2013 onwards also as version for Apple-iPhones. DTCO[®] SmartLink is suitable for operation from DTCO-Version 2.0a; the function remote control and calendar function are also possible from DTCO[®] Version 1.4.

DTCO® SmartLink

Features:

- DTCO® SmartLink for DTCO® 1.4 2.x front interface
- Smart Plug & Play Connector to DTCO[®] front, powered via DTCO[®] front
- Remote control of DTCO[®]
- Access to VDO® Counter

Technical Data:

- Operating voltage via 6 Pin DTCO® Interface
- Bluetooth Range Coverage: Drivers cabin
- Shock proof and dust resistant (in cabin use!)
- Connecting time approx. < 10 seconds
- Operating temperature: -10 °C to +70 °C
- Weight: approx. 25 g

Secure transmission:

- Bluetooth
- Authorization required

Note:

For longer operational breaks or during loading and unloading of dangerous goods, you must remove the SmartLink and close the DTCO[®] cap!

Article number:

DTCO[®] SmartLink, Bluetooth interface for the Tachograph DTCO[®] 2.0a and Android Smartphone**

Art. No.: 1981.1000000101



Example: VDO Driver App for Smartphone with Android



DTCO® with DTCO® SmartLink

